
FESA ALPEN CUP SKI JUMPING WOMEN

5th Alpen Cup Competition FRI 19 DEC 2025

Seefeld (AUT)

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL

START LIST FINAL ROUND

Hill Data / Calculation

HILL-SIZE / (95%) 109m (103.5m) GATE FACTOR 7.00 points per m

K-POINT 99m WIND FACTORS - HEAD / TAIL 8.00 / 12.00 points per m/s

METER VALUE 2.0 points per m  

Number of Competitors: 41, Number of Nations: 8

1ST COMPETITION ROUND

SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION

[km/h] [m] A B C D E GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS

1 4 HERR Marla GER 91.7 *79.5 6.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 24 -0.37 4.4 44.4 41. 68.3

2 1 DOBLER Clara AUT 91.4 69.5 13.5 13.0 13.5 13.0 13.0 24 -0.67 8.0 48.5 40. 64.2

3 13 PINZANI Erika ITA 91.7 68.5 14.0 13.5 14.0 13.5 13.5 24 -1.19 14.3 54.3 39. 58.4

4 2 GLERTON Lieselotte AUT 92.1 69.5 13.0 13.0 13.5 12.5 12.5 24 -1.25 15.0 54.5 38. 58.2

5 15 WASSER Celina SUI 92.3 71.0 12.0 12.5 12.5 12.0 12.0 24 -1.41 16.9 57.4 37. 55.3

6 30 KRASILSCIKOVA Aelita LAT 91.9 73.0 12.5 12.5 12.0 12.0 12.0 24 -1.67 20.0 64.5 36. 48.2

7 22 VUERICH Noelia ITA 92.2 74.5 13.5 14.0 13.5 13.0 13.5 24 -1.32 15.8 67.3 35. 45.4

8 6 JURGEC Lucija SLO 92.1 75.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 13.5 13.5 24 -1.42 17.0 71.5 34. 41.2

9 12 DOBLER Magdalena AUT 91.5 77.5 13.5 14.0 14.0 13.5 14.0 24 -1.10 13.2 71.7 33. 41.0

10 5 HERPICH Sina GER 91.9 77.0 13.5 14.0 14.0 13.5 13.5 24 -1.23 14.8 71.8 32. 40.9

11 10 NEJEDLOVA Natalie CZE 91.8 75.0 14.5 14.5 14.0 13.5 14.0 24 -1.48 17.8 72.3 31. 40.4

12 24 GORJUP Klarisa SLO 92.4 78.5 14.0 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.0 24 -1.24 14.9 74.4 30. 38.3

13 20 VODLAN Ula SLO 92.4 77.5 13.5 13.5 13.0 13.5 13.0 24 -1.61 19.3 76.3 29. 36.4

14 41 DUSCHEK Kim Amy GER 92.2 82.0 14.0 14.0 13.5 13.5 12.5 24 -0.97 11.6 78.6 28. 34.1

15 32 BACCONNIER Mathilde FRA 92.1 79.5 13.0 13.0 13.5 13.5 13.0 24 -1.54 18.5 79.0 27. 33.7

16 19 ALAPHILIPPE Lou FRA 92.3 76.0 14.0 13.5 14.5 14.0 14.0 24 -1.95 23.4 79.4 26. 33.3

17 9 ZETTLER Mia GER 92.4 78.5 15.0 13.5 14.0 14.0 13.5 24 -1.68 20.2 80.7 25. 32.0

18 25 TRITSCHER Luise AUT 91.8 80.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.0 24 -1.42 17.0 82.5 23. 30.2

19 31 THOMAS COUTURAUD Marie FRA 91.5 81.5 15.0 14.5 15.0 15.0 14.0 24 -1.08 13.0 82.5 23. 30.2

20 3 POKORNY Sara AUT 91.6 88.0 13.5 14.0 14.5 13.0 14.0 24 -0.29 3.5 83.0 22. 29.7

21 11 RIHTER Ana SLO 92.7 82.5 13.5 14.5 14.0 13.0 13.5 24 -1.62 19.4 87.4 21. 25.3

22 33 KONTREC Nina SLO 92.2 82.5 13.5 14.5 14.0 14.0 14.0 24 -1.57 18.8 87.8 20. 24.9

23 37 MESNIL Capucine FRA 91.9 85.0 14.5 15.5 15.0 15.0 14.5 24 -0.95 11.4 87.9 19. 24.8

24 36 ANDRIC Ziva SLO 92.4 83.5 15.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.0 24 -1.30 15.6 88.1 18. 24.6

25 26 FEICHT Lisa GER 92.2 83.5 14.0 14.5 14.0 14.0 14.0 24 -1.43 17.2 88.2 17. 24.5

26 16 ZAGAR KATJA SLO 92.3 85.5 14.0 15.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 24 -1.33 16.0 91.0 15. 21.7

27 38 SITAR Taja SLO 92.0 86.5 14.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.0 24 -1.08 13.0 91.0 15. 21.7

28 8 ZIVIC Ziva SLO 92.6 86.0 15.0 14.5 14.5 14.0 13.5 24 -1.28 15.4 92.4 13. 20.3

29 23 DEUFEL Anna GER 92.6 86.5 15.0 14.5 15.0 15.0 15.5 24 -1.03 12.4 92.4 13. 20.3

30 21 KOPAC Zarja SLO 91.9 88.5 14.5 15.0 14.5 14.5 14.0 24 -1.13 13.6 96.1 12. 16.6

31 17 STUETZ Pia AUT 91.8 86.0 14.0 14.0 14.5 13.5 13.5 24 -1.80 21.6 97.1 11. 15.6

32 34 KOSIR Taja SLO 92.2 87.5 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 24 -1.54 18.5 97.5 10. 15.2

33 14 STEPANKOVA Barbora CZE 92.2 86.5 14.5 14.5 14.0 14.0 13.5 24 -1.68 20.2 97.7 9. 15.0

34 27 SCHMIDT Megi Lou GER 93.0 87.5 15.0 15.5 15.0 15.0 15.0 24 -1.41 16.9 98.9 8. 13.8

35 29 TEUBNER Emily GER 92.6 92.0 15.0 14.5 14.5 15.0 14.0 24 -0.85 10.2 100.2 7. 12.5

36 40 KOSNJEK Ajda SLO 93.2 90.5 15.0 14.5 14.5 15.0 15.0 24 -1.13 13.6 101.1 6. 11.6

37 7 WADSAK Meghann AUT 92.3 90.0 14.0 15.0 14.5 14.5 14.0 24 -1.52 18.2 103.2 5. 9.5

38 39 SCHARFENBERG Anna-Fay GER 92.4 92.5 14.0 15.5 15.0 14.5 14.5 24 -1.15 13.8 104.8 4. 7.9

39 28 KREIBICH Julina GER 92.9 92.5 15.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.0 24 -1.24 14.9 105.4 3. 7.3

40 43 KOPAC Izadora SLO 92.7 99.0 13.5 13.5 14.0 13.5 14.5 24 -0.81 9.7 110.7 2. 2.0

41 42 TERBOVSEK Taja SLO 92.9 99.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 24 -0.56 6.7 112.7 1.

Jury / Competition Management Judges

COORDINATOR / EQUIPMENT CONTROL HUBER Julia (FESA)  

TD KOEHLER Daniel (GER) JURY

TD ASSISTANT ORANIC Mitja (SLO) JURY

CHIEF OF COMPETITION HAIM Harald (AUT) JURY

A DENIFL Claudia (AUT)

B GSCHWENTNER Benjamin (AUT)

C HINTERBERGER Fabian (AUT)

D GSCHWENTNER Hermann (AUT)

E PERKTOLD Wolfgang (AUT)
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